

" B I D T A B U L A T I O N "

FOR

2008 CONCRETE PAVING PROGRAM

\*\*\*\*\*

CITY OF MANITOWOC CONTRACT NO. WS-08-1

BIDS RECEIVED: FEBRUARY 27, 2008

BIDDER	TOTAL	
NO.1: Vinton Construction Company	\$852,056.01	Award 6/4/08
NO.2: Michels Corporation	\$970,045.66	
NO.3: LaLonde Contractors, Inc.	\$973,974.74	
NO.4: Advance Construction, Inc.	\$1,237,894.32	

BIDDER			Vinton Construction Company		Michels Corporation		LaLonde Contractors, Inc.		
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	BID QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
PHEASANT LANE									
TARAN COURT									
CONCRETE PAVING									
1.	Mobilization	LS	1	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
2.	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
3.	Type "C" Inlet Protection	EA	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
4.	Unclassified Excavation	CY	89	\$8.00	\$712.00	\$12.00	\$1,068.00	\$12.00	\$1,068.00
5.	Clearing	ID	101	\$10.00	\$1,010.00	\$12.00	\$1,212.00	\$10.00	\$1,010.00
6.	Grubbing	ID	101	\$10.00	\$1,010.00	\$12.00	\$1,212.00	\$10.00	\$1,010.00
7.	Fine Grading	SY	3,197	\$1.30	\$4,156.10	\$1.22	\$3,900.34	\$3.50	\$11,189.50
8.	7" Concrete Pavement (w/Integral Curb)	SY	3,038	\$28.00	\$85,064.00	\$25.67	\$77,985.46	\$29.48	\$89,560.24
9.	8" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	SY	140	\$3.80	\$532.00	\$4.50	\$630.00	\$4.00	\$560.00
10.	8" Breaker Run	SY	140	\$3.80	\$532.00	\$4.50	\$630.00	\$4.00	\$560.00
11.	3/4" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars (Incl. Drilling)	EA	38	\$7.00	\$266.00	\$6.00	\$228.00	\$10.00	\$380.00
12.	6" Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway	SF	1,681	\$3.35	\$5,631.35	\$2.95	\$4,958.95	\$3.00	\$5,043.00
13.	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SF	208	\$3.03	\$630.24	\$2.85	\$592.80	\$2.80	\$582.40
14.	Sawing Concrete Pavement, Full Depth	LF	113	\$3.00	\$339.00	\$3.00	\$339.00	\$3.00	\$339.00
15.	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field	SF	16	\$30.00	\$480.00	\$35.00	\$560.00	\$30.00	\$480.00
16.	Adjusting Manhole Covers (Sanitary)	EA	5	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
17.	Adjusting Manhole Covers (Storm)	EA	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
18.	Adjusting Inlet Covers	EA	7	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00
19.	Adjusting 5" Valve Box Covers	EA	2	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
20.	Adjusting Water Service Box	EA	4	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
21.	Terrace Preparation/Restoration	SY	2,067	\$2.10	\$4,340.70	\$2.00	\$4,134.00	\$1.00	\$2,067.00
22.	3-Inch Pulverized Topsoil	SY	1,145	\$3.30	\$3,778.50	\$3.50	\$4,007.50	\$3.50	\$4,007.50
23.	3-Inch Non-Pulverized Topsoil	SY	922	\$2.80	\$2,581.60	\$2.65	\$2,443.30	\$2.65	\$2,443.30
24.	Seed, Mixture No. 40, Fertilizer, & Mulch	SY	2,067	\$0.70	\$1,446.90	\$0.70	\$1,446.90	\$1.75	\$3,617.25
25.	Temporary Mailboxes	EA	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
26.	Reconstructing Manhole (Storm)	EA	2	\$845.00	\$1,690.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
SUB TOTAL (ITEMS NO. 1 TO 26)					\$122,250.39		\$125,198.25		\$137,167.19

" B I D T A B U L A T I O N "

FOR

2008 CONCRETE PAVING PROGRAM

\*\*\*\*\*

CITY OF MANITOWOC CONTRACT NO. WS-08-1

BIDS RECEIVED: FEBRUARY 27, 2008

BIDDER	TOTAL	
NO.1: Vinton Construction Company	\$852,056.01	Award 6/4/08
NO.2: Michels Corporation	\$970,045.66	
NO.3: LaLonde Contractors, Inc.	\$973,974.74	
NO.4: Advance Construction, Inc.	\$1,237,894.32	

BIDDER				Vinton Construction Company		Michels Corporation		LaLonde Contractors, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	BID QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
NORTH 5TH STREET									
SPRING STREET									
WALDO BOULEVARD									
CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
27.	Mobilization	LS	1	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$18,600.00	\$18,600.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
28.	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
29.	Type "C" Inlet Protection	EA	27	\$50.00	\$1,350.00	\$50.00	\$1,350.00	\$50.00	\$1,350.00
30.	Type "B" Inlet Protection	EA	7	\$40.00	\$280.00	\$40.00	\$280.00	\$50.00	\$350.00
31.	Silt Fence	LF	600	\$2.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$600.00
32.	Stone Bags	EA	2	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
33.	Clearing	ID	16	\$15.00	\$240.00	\$1.00	\$16.00	\$10.00	\$160.00
34.	Grubbing	ID	34	\$15.00	\$510.00	\$12.00	\$408.00	\$10.00	\$340.00
35.	Unclassified Excavation (Incl. Pavement, Curb, C	CY	4,779	\$7.79	\$37,228.41	\$9.25	\$44,205.75	\$8.50	\$40,621.50
36.	7" Concrete Pavement	SY	1,737	\$28.00	\$48,636.00	\$24.50	\$42,556.50	\$32.04	\$55,653.48
37.	8" Concrete Pavement w/Integral Curb (Doweled Jo	SY	4,623	\$26.50	\$122,509.50	\$28.94	\$133,789.62	\$27.76	\$128,334.48
38.	9" Concrete Pavement (Doweled Joints) (Remove &	SY	1,435	\$32.35	\$46,422.25	\$36.76	\$52,750.60	\$37.30	\$53,525.50
39.	7" Concrete Base Course	SY	20	\$27.00	\$540.00	\$22.99	\$459.80	\$32.00	\$640.00
40.	30" Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type "A"	LF	965	\$8.00	\$7,720.00	\$9.40	\$9,071.00	\$10.00	\$9,650.00
41.	30" Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type "A" (Remove &	LF	45	\$25.00	\$1,125.00	\$25.00	\$1,125.00	\$20.00	\$900.00
42.	Concrete Median Sloped Nose	SF	30	\$7.00	\$210.00	\$12.00	\$360.00	\$15.00	\$450.00
43.	8" Breaker Run	SY	7,585	\$3.50	\$26,547.50	\$4.00	\$30,340.00	\$3.45	\$26,168.25
44.	8" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	SY	7,645	\$3.50	\$26,757.50	\$4.00	\$30,580.00	\$3.45	\$26,375.25
45.	Geogrid	SY	5,331	\$3.00	\$15,993.00	\$4.00	\$21,324.00	\$4.00	\$21,324.00
46.	3/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	TON	170	\$8.00	\$1,360.00	\$10.00	\$1,700.00	\$8.00	\$1,360.00
47.	3/4" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars (Incl. Drilling)	EA	312	\$7.00	\$2,184.00	\$10.00	\$3,120.00	\$10.00	\$3,120.00
48.	8" Concrete Driveway/Sidewalk	SF	605	\$3.76	\$2,274.80	\$3.40	\$2,057.00	\$3.50	\$2,117.50
49.	6" Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway	SF	2,499	\$3.35	\$8,371.65	\$2.95	\$7,372.05	\$3.00	\$7,497.00

" B I D T A B U L A T I O N "

FOR

2008 CONCRETE PAVING PROGRAM

\*\*\*\*\*

CITY OF MANITOWOC CONTRACT NO. WS-08-1

BIDS RECEIVED: FEBRUARY 27, 2008

BIDDER	TOTAL	
NO.1: Vinton Construction Company	\$852,056.01	Award 6/4/08
NO.2: Michels Corporation	\$970,045.66	
NO.3: LaLonde Contractors, Inc.	\$973,974.74	
NO.4: Advance Construction, Inc.	\$1,237,894.32	

BIDDER				Vinton Construction Company		Michels Corporation		LaLonde Contractors, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	BID QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
50.	6" Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway (Remove & Replace)	SF	44	\$4.50	\$198.00	\$4.95	\$217.80	\$3.50	\$154.00
51.	5" Concrete Sidewalk	SF	2,699	\$3.14	\$8,474.86	\$2.80	\$7,557.20	\$2.80	\$7,557.20
52.	4" Concrete Sidewalk (Remove and Replace)	SF	394	\$4.00	\$1,576.00	\$4.75	\$1,871.50	\$3.25	\$1,280.50
53.	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field	SF	40	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00
54.	Removing Asphalt Pavement	SY	122	\$2.00	\$244.00	\$4.00	\$488.00	\$4.00	\$488.00
55.	3" HMA Pavement, Type E-1	SY	65	\$42.25	\$2,746.25	\$42.25	\$2,746.25	\$45.25	\$2,941.25
56.	2" HMA Pavement, Type E-1	SY	60	\$20.95	\$1,257.00	\$20.95	\$1,257.00	\$21.00	\$1,260.00
57.	3" HMA Driveway, Type E-1	SF	100	\$5.10	\$510.00	\$5.10	\$510.00	\$5.50	\$550.00
58.	6" Asphalt Curb	LF	10	\$20.15	\$201.50	\$20.15	\$201.50	\$21.00	\$210.00
59.	Sawing Concrete Pavement, Full Depth	LF	947	\$2.50	\$2,367.50	\$2.00	\$1,894.00	\$3.00	\$2,841.00
60.	Sawing Existing Pavement	LF	136	\$2.00	\$272.00	\$1.00	\$136.00	\$3.00	\$408.00
61.	Erosion Mat	SY	850	\$1.25	\$1,062.50	\$1.25	\$1,062.50	\$1.75	\$1,487.50
62.	3" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	1,101	\$3.30	\$3,633.30	\$3.50	\$3,853.50	\$3.40	\$3,743.40
63.	3" Non-Pulverized Topsoil	SY	2,591	\$2.80	\$7,254.80	\$3.00	\$7,773.00	\$2.65	\$6,866.15
64.	Seed, Mixture No. 40, Fertilizer, & Mulch	SY	3,399	\$0.70	\$2,379.30	\$0.70	\$2,379.30	\$1.75	\$5,948.25
65.	Sod & Fertilizer	SY	293	\$3.50	\$1,025.50	\$3.50	\$1,025.50	\$4.00	\$1,172.00
66.	Removing Guard Rail	LS	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
67.	Pavement Markings, Epoxy 4"	LF	3,190	\$1.30	\$4,147.00	\$1.30	\$4,147.00	\$1.30	\$4,147.00
68.	Pavement Markings, Epoxy Crosswalk 12"	LF	72	\$4.00	\$288.00	\$4.00	\$288.00	\$4.00	\$288.00
69.	Pavement Markings, Island Nose Epoxy	EA	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
70.	Temporary Mailboxes	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
SUB TOTAL (ITEMS NO. 27 TO 70)					\$400,017.12		\$445,193.37		\$442,579.21

" B I D T A B U L A T I O N "

FOR

2008 CONCRETE PAVING PROGRAM

\*\*\*\*\*

CITY OF MANITOWOC CONTRACT NO. WS-08-1

BIDS RECEIVED: FEBRUARY 27, 2008

BIDDER	TOTAL	
NO.1: Vinton Construction Company	\$852,056.01	Award 6/4/08
NO.2: Michels Corporation	\$970,045.66	
NO.3: LaLonde Contractors, Inc.	\$973,974.74	
NO.4: Advance Construction, Inc.	\$1,237,894.32	

BIDDER				Vinton Construction Company		Michels Corporation		LaLonde Contractors, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	BID QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
NORTH 5TH STREET									
SPRING STREET									
WALDO BOULEVARD									
STORM SEWER									
71.	Connect Building Storm Sewers	EA	2	\$282.00	\$564.00	\$195.00	\$390.00	\$195.00	\$390.00
72.	Abandon Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	113	\$3.50	\$395.50	\$8.25	\$932.25	\$8.25	\$932.25
73.	Removing Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	270	\$3.50	\$945.00	\$8.66	\$2,338.20	\$8.66	\$2,338.20
74.	Removing Manhole	EA	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
75.	Removing Inlet	EA	3	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
76.	Adjust Manhole Cover (Storm)	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$375.00
77.	Adjust Inlet Cover (Storm)	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$375.00
78.	Furnish & Install 6" PVC Pipe (SDR-35)	LF	121	\$17.39	\$2,104.19	\$18.50	\$2,238.50	\$18.50	\$2,238.50
79.	Furnish & Install 6" Pipe Underdrain, Wrapped (S	LF	907	\$9.43	\$8,553.01	\$18.75	\$17,006.25	\$18.75	\$17,006.25
80.	Furnish & Install 12" PVC Pipe (SDR-35)	LF	547	\$22.66	\$12,395.02	\$26.50	\$14,495.50	\$26.50	\$14,495.50
81.	Furnish & Relay 12" PVC Pipe (SDR-35)	LF	10	\$22.66	\$226.60	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$75.00	\$750.00
82.	Furnish & Install 15" PVC Pipe (SDR-35)	LF	472	\$27.22	\$12,847.84	\$27.50	\$12,980.00	\$27.50	\$12,980.00
83.	Furnish & Relay 15" PVC Pipe (SDR-35)	LF	25	\$27.22	\$680.50	\$48.00	\$1,200.00	\$48.00	\$1,200.00
84.	Furnish & Install 18" PVC Pipe (SDR-35)	LF	1,041	\$37.58	\$39,120.78	\$44.65	\$46,480.65	\$44.65	\$46,480.65
85.	Furnish & Install 12" CMP Endwall	EA	1	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
86.	Furnish & Install Type 3 Catch Basin	EA	10	\$784.00	\$7,840.00	\$415.00	\$4,150.00	\$415.00	\$4,150.00
87.	Furnish & Install Type 1 Inlet	EA	4	\$784.00	\$3,136.00	\$482.50	\$1,930.00	\$482.50	\$1,930.00
88.	Furnish & Install Type 1 Standard Manhole	VF	43	\$177.00	\$7,611.00	\$175.00	\$7,525.00	\$175.00	\$7,525.00
89.	Furnish & Install Type 4 Standard Manhole	VF	55	\$186.00	\$10,230.00	\$175.00	\$9,625.00	\$175.00	\$9,625.00
90.	Furnish & Install Type 7 Non-Standard Manhole	VF	7	\$325.00	\$2,275.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00
91.	Furnish & Install Type "J" Storm Casting (R-2560	EA	4	\$287.00	\$1,148.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
92.	Furnish & Install Type "J" Storm Casting (R-1550	EA	7	\$251.00	\$1,757.00	\$295.00	\$2,065.00	\$295.00	\$2,065.00
93.	Furnish & Install Type "H" Storm Casting (R-3067	EA	18	\$375.00	\$6,750.00	\$415.00	\$7,470.00	\$415.00	\$7,470.00
94.	Furnish & Install Type "H" Storm Casting (R-3290	EA	1	\$352.00	\$352.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$375.00
95.	Televiser Storm Sewer Main	LF	1,688	\$0.71	\$1,198.48	\$0.75	\$1,266.00	\$0.75	\$1,266.00
96.	Pit Run	TON	1,260	\$5.50	\$6,930.00	\$8.50	\$10,710.00	\$8.50	\$10,710.00
SUB TOTAL (ITEMS NO. 71 TO 96)					\$128,234.92		\$149,427.35		\$149,427.35

" B I D T A B U L A T I O N "

FOR

2008 CONCRETE PAVING PROGRAM

\*\*\*\*\*

CITY OF MANITOWOC CONTRACT NO. WS-08-1

BIDS RECEIVED: FEBRUARY 27, 2008

BIDDER	TOTAL	
NO.1: Vinton Construction Company	\$852,056.01	Award 6/4/08
NO.2: Michels Corporation	\$970,045.66	
NO.3: LaLonde Contractors, Inc.	\$973,974.74	
NO.4: Advance Construction, Inc.	\$1,237,894.32	

BIDDER				Vinton Construction Company		Michels Corporation		LaLonde Contractors, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	BID QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
NORTH 5TH STREET									
SPRING STREET									
WALDO BOULEVARD									
SANITARY SEWER AND WATER SERVICES									
97.	Removing Manhole	EA	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
98.	Reconnect Building Sewers	EA	2	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
99.	Furnish & Install 15" X 6" In-Line Wye	EA	2	\$1,015.00	\$2,030.00	\$262.50	\$525.00	\$262.50	\$525.00
100.	Furnish & Relay 6" PVC Building Sewer (SDR-35)	LF	98	\$32.00	\$3,136.00	\$38.00	\$3,724.00	\$38.00	\$3,724.00
101.	Furnish & Relay 6" PVC Riser (SDR-35)	LF	4	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$75.00	\$300.00
102.	Furnish & Install 4" PVC Building Sewer (SDR-35)	LF	20	\$26.50	\$530.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
103.	Furnish & Relay 8" PVC Pipe (SDR-35)	LF	496	\$24.50	\$12,152.00	\$34.25	\$16,988.00	\$34.25	\$16,988.00
104.	Reconstruct Sanitary Manhole	EA	4	\$890.00	\$3,560.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
105.	Furnish & Install Type 1 Manhole	VF	22	\$160.00	\$3,520.00	\$175.00	\$3,850.00	\$175.00	\$3,850.00
106.	Furnish & Install Type 7 Non- Standard Manhole	VF	10	\$415.00	\$4,150.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
107.	Furnish & Install Type "J" Sanitary Casting (R-1)	EA	10	\$257.00	\$2,570.00	\$295.00	\$2,950.00	\$295.00	\$2,950.00
108.	Televise Sanitary Sewer Main	LF	466	\$0.89	\$414.74	\$0.75	\$349.50	\$0.75	\$349.50
109.	Furnish & Install 1" Copper Pipe	LF	100	\$19.95	\$1,995.00	\$41.50	\$4,150.00	\$41.50	\$4,150.00
110.	Furnish & Install New Water Service (Including C	EA	4	\$279.00	\$1,116.00	\$212.50	\$850.00	\$212.50	\$850.00
111.	Pit Run	TON	100	\$5.50	\$550.00	\$8.50	\$850.00	\$8.50	\$850.00
SUB TOTAL (ITEMS NO. 97 TO 111)					\$37,103.74	\$43,036.50	\$43,036.50		

" B I D T A B U L A T I O N "

FOR

2008 CONCRETE PAVING PROGRAM

\*\*\*\*\*

CITY OF MANITOWOC CONTRACT NO. WS-08-1

BIDS RECEIVED: FEBRUARY 27, 2008

BIDDER	TOTAL	
NO.1: Vinton Construction Company	\$852,056.01	Award 6/4/08
NO.2: Michels Corporation	\$970,045.66	
NO.3: LaLonde Contractors, Inc.	\$973,974.74	
NO.4: Advance Construction, Inc.	\$1,237,894.32	

BIDDER			Vinton Construction Company		Michels Corporation		LaLonde Contractors, Inc.		
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	BID QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
PACKER LANE									
GRADING & GRAVELING									
112.	Mobilization	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
113.	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$425.00
114.	Type "C" Inlet Protection	EA	6	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$300.00
115.	Type "B" Inlet Protection	EA	1	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
116.	Stone Bags	EA	5	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
117.	Unclassified Excavation (Incl. Pavement, Curb, Culvert & Driveway Removals)	CY	3,663	\$5.98	\$21,904.74	\$10.00	\$36,630.00	\$8.40	\$30,769.20
118.	Clearing	ID	28	\$15.00	\$420.00	\$12.00	\$336.00	\$10.00	\$280.00
119.	Grubing	ID	182	\$10.00	\$1,820.00	\$12.00	\$2,184.00	\$10.00	\$1,820.00
120.	8" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	SY	3,153	\$3.50	\$11,035.50	\$4.00	\$12,612.00	\$3.45	\$10,877.85
121.	8" Breaker Run	SY	3,153	\$3.50	\$11,035.50	\$4.00	\$12,612.00	\$3.45	\$10,877.85
122.	6" Crushed Aggregate Base Course (Driveway)	SY	112	\$8.00	\$896.00	\$3.75	\$420.00	\$3.35	\$375.20
123.	Sawing Concrete Pavement, Full Depth	LF	81	\$3.50	\$283.50	\$3.00	\$243.00	\$3.00	\$243.00
124.	3" HMA Pavement, Type E-1	SY	115	\$36.00	\$4,140.00	\$36.00	\$4,140.00	\$39.00	\$4,485.00
125.	3" Non-Pulverized Topsoil	SY	818	\$2.80	\$2,290.40	\$3.00	\$2,454.00	\$2.65	\$2,167.70
126.	3" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	1,272	\$3.30	\$4,197.60	\$3.50	\$4,452.00	\$3.50	\$4,452.00
127.	Seed, Mixture No. 40, Fertilizer, & Mulch	SY	2,090	\$0.70	\$1,463.00	\$0.70	\$1,463.00	\$1.75	\$3,657.50
128.	Modular Retaining Wall	SF	125	\$25.00	\$3,125.00	\$32.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$6,250.00
129.	Chain Link Fence (Remove and Replace)	LF	115	\$15.00	\$1,725.00	\$15.00	\$1,725.00	\$12.00	\$1,380.00
SUB TOTAL (ITEMS NO. 112 TO 129)					\$66,151.24		\$84,586.00		\$79,160.30

" B I D T A B U L A T I O N "

FOR

2008 CONCRETE PAVING PROGRAM

\*\*\*\*\*

CITY OF MANITOWOC CONTRACT NO. WS-08-1

BIDS RECEIVED: FEBRUARY 27, 2008

BIDDER	TOTAL	
NO.1: Vinton Construction Company	\$852,056.01	Award 6/4/08
NO.2: Michels Corporation	\$970,045.66	
NO.3: LaLonde Contractors, Inc.	\$973,974.74	
NO.4: Advance Construction, Inc.	\$1,237,894.32	

BIDDER				Vinton Construction Company		Michels Corporation		LaLonde Contractors, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	BID QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
PACKER LANE									
STORM SEWER									
130.	Connect Building Storm Sewers	EA	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$195.00	\$195.00	\$195.00	\$195.00
131.	Abandon Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	164	\$4.15	\$680.60	\$5.50	\$902.00	\$5.50	\$902.00
132.	Removing Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	224	\$4.15	\$929.60	\$8.66	\$1,939.84	\$8.66	\$1,939.84
133.	Removing Manhole	EA	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
134.	Removing Inlet	EA	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
135.	Removing Endwall	EA	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
136.	Furnish & Install 6" PVC Pipe (SDR-35)	LF	438	\$16.30	\$7,139.40	\$24.00	\$10,512.00	\$24.00	\$10,512.00
137.	Furnish & Install 6" PVC Riser (SDR-35)	LF	5.5	\$16.30	\$89.65	\$75.00	\$412.50	\$75.00	\$412.50
138.	Furnish & Install 12" PVC Pipe (SDR-35)	LF	105	\$22.42	\$2,354.10	\$46.50	\$4,882.50	\$46.50	\$4,882.50
139.	Furnish & Install 15" PVC Pipe (SDR-35)	LF	702	\$29.90	\$20,989.80	\$29.95	\$21,024.90	\$29.95	\$21,024.90
140.	Furnish & Install Type 3 Catch Basin	EA	4	\$784.00	\$3,136.00	\$415.00	\$1,660.00	\$415.00	\$1,660.00
141.	Furnish & Install Type 1 Inlet	EA	1	\$784.00	\$784.00	\$482.50	\$482.50	\$482.50	\$482.50
142.	Furnish & Install Type 1 Standard Manhole	VF	17.41	\$192.00	\$3,342.72	\$175.00	\$3,046.75	\$175.00	\$3,046.75
143.	Furnish & Install Type 4 Standard Manhole	VF	12.76	\$192.00	\$2,449.92	\$175.00	\$2,233.00	\$175.00	\$2,233.00
144.	Furnish & Install type "J" Storm Casting (R-2560-E)	EA	1	\$287.00	\$287.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
145.	Furnish & Install type "J" Storm Casting (R-1550-A)	EA	3	\$251.00	\$753.00	\$295.00	\$885.00	\$295.00	\$885.00
146.	Furnish & Install type "J" Storm Casting (R-3067)	EA	6	\$375.00	\$2,250.00	\$415.00	\$2,490.00	\$415.00	\$2,490.00
147.	Televise Storm Sewer Main	LF	702	\$0.71	\$498.42	\$0.75	\$526.50	\$0.75	\$526.50
148.	CDS Stormwater Treatment Unit	LS	1	\$20,674.00	\$20,674.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00
SUB TOTAL (ITEMS NO. 130 TO 148)					\$67,008.21	\$80,192.49	\$80,192.49	\$80,192.49	\$80,192.49
PACKER LANE									
SANITARY SEWER									
149.	Furnish & Install 4" PVC Building Sewer (SDR-35)	LF	231	\$21.58	\$4,984.98	\$32.45	\$7,495.95	\$32.45	\$7,495.95
150.	Furnish & Install 8" PVC Pipe (SDR-35)	LF	636	\$22.04	\$14,017.44	\$27.25	\$17,331.00	\$27.25	\$17,331.00
151.	Reconstruct Sanitary Manhole	EA	1	\$890.00	\$890.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
152.	Furnish & Install Type 1 Manhole	VF	14.49	\$167.00	\$2,419.83	\$175.00	\$2,535.75	\$175.00	\$2,535.75
153.	Furnish & Install Type "J" Sanitary Casting (R-1550-A) (w/ "T" Gasket)	EA	2	\$257.00	\$514.00	\$295.00	\$590.00	\$295.00	\$590.00
154.	Televise Sanitary Sewer Main	LF	636	\$0.89	\$566.04	\$0.75	\$477.00	\$0.75	\$477.00
155.	Furnish & Install 1" Copper Pipe	LF	298	\$19.95	\$5,945.10	\$40.25	\$11,994.50	\$40.25	\$11,994.50
156.	Furnish & Install New Water Service (Including Corporation, Service Box, & Curb Box)	EA	7	\$279.00	\$1,953.00	\$212.50	\$1,487.50	\$212.50	\$1,487.50
SUB TOTAL (ITEMS NO. 149 TO 156)					\$31,290.39	\$42,411.70	\$42,411.70	\$42,411.70	\$42,411.70
TOTAL FOR CONTRACT NO. WS-08-1					\$852,056.01	\$970,045.66	\$973,974.74	\$973,974.74	\$973,974.74